

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 3192

b. Describe the sou					
h Docariba the car	arce or runding th	at can be used in	neu or state fulluling.		1
a. If yes, indicate n	•		lieu of state funding		I
Is future funding likely to be requested?			No		
la futura fundina 1:1	valu ta ha ramussi		No		
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #		
Fiscal Year		ount	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed	
. Has this project pre	eviously received	state funding?	No		
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 2	024-2025	680,000	100%	I
Other			0	0%	
Local			68,000	10%	
State (excluding the	amount of this req	uest)	0	0%	
Federal			0	0%	
Matching Funds	equested (from qu		612,000	30 /8	
	Type of Funding Total State Funds Requested (from question #6)			Percentage 90%	
•	or Fiscal Year 202	24-2025 (including	matching funds avai	• •	ect)
Total State Funds I	Requested			612,000	ı
Fixed Capital Outlay				612,000	
Operations				612,000	
Type of Funding			Amo	unt	
Amount of the Noni	recurring Reques	t for Fiscal Year 20	024-2025		
State Agency conta	•				
. State Agency to rec			nent of Financial Servi		idator (TIVIA).
highway incident res	ponses designed t	to protect emergend	ergency response mol cy first responders fron ater tank, Scorpion II t	n speeding vehicles	s. Tractor trailer des
. Project/Program De	escription				
. Date of Request	12/11/2023				
Senate Sponsor	Lori Berman				
.,	Responder Prot				
. Project Title	Delray Beach E	mergency Respons	e Mobile Traffic Barrie	er and First	

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.



11. Status of Construction

Planning

a. What is the current phase of the project?

Design

b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 3192

612,000

The City received \$10.9 million in federal assistance. The funds were used to cover revenue losses.

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

Construction

12. List the owners of	ated completion	date of construction? ceive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Incl f the facility and the entity.	lude the
	requested state	funds will be expended	
Spending Category		Description	Amount
Administrative Cos			
Executive Director/Proj Salary and Benefits	ect Head		C
Other Salary and Bene	fits		C
Expense/Equipment/Tr Other	avel/Supplies/		C
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	I		C
Operational Costs:	Other		
Salary and Benefits			(
Expense/Equipment/Tr Other	on sign atternation atternations atternation atternations atternations atternation atternation atternation atternation atternation atte	s trailer-style barrier is specifically designed to serve as a blocker the highway and is equipped with electronic, programmable nage to warn oncoming drivers, and a Scorpion II truck mounted enuator (TMA) that is designed to serve as a mobile crash cushion ached to the rear of the trailer. This device will not only protect the cker vehicle and emergency responders but will also protect the ver and occupants of the vehicle that strikes the device.	612,000
Consultants/Contracted			

N/A

14. Program Performance

Planning Engineering

Construction/Renovation/Land/

Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:

Services/Study

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 3192

This trailer-style barrier is specifically designed to serve as a blocker on the highway and is equipped with electronic, programmable signage to warn oncoming drivers, and a Scorpion II truck mounted attenuator (TMA) that is designed to serve as a mobile crash cushion attached to the rear of the trailer. This device will not only protect the blocker vehicle and emergency responders but will also protect the driver and occupants of the vehicle that strikes the device. Cost: Trailer, blocking wall, 2-fold out Scorpion TMAs, and one telescopic arrow sign.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Emergency response mobile barrier to function as a blocker on highway incident responses designed to protect emergency first responders from speeding vehicles. Tractor trailer design with a 45 foot trailer, Matrix signage board, 3,000 gallon water tank, Scorpion II truck mounted attenuator (TMA).

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

This project would provide additional resource availability at the largest incidents within the city and could be used to provide support to neighboring jurisdictions or anywhere under mutual aid.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Residents and visitors to the City of Delray Beach and nearby jurisdictions.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

This project would protect the lives of the fire rescue and other response personnel as well as the public. This vehicle would prevent some collisions through increased warning and visibility and reduce the cost of collisions that occur with damage to this vehicle costing less to repair than the current fire apparatus serving in this role as blocking vehicle. Its use would prevent loss of use of current fire apparatus as has occurred numerous times in the past few years.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

The funds will be used within months of approval to purchase a vehicle. No other contracts would be in place.

15. Requester Contact	t Informati	ion	_		
a. First Name	Greg		Last Name	Giaccone	
b. Organization	Delray Be	each Fire Rescue	Э		
c. E-mail Address	giaccone@mydelraybeach.com				
d. Phone Number	(561)243	-7487	Ext.		
16. Recipient Contact Information					
a. Organization	City of De	elray Beach			
b. Municipality and County Palm Beach					
c. Organization Ty	ре				
□For Profit Entity					
□Non Profit 501(c)(3)					
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)				
☑Local Entity					



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 3192

□University or College					
□Other (please specify)					
d. First Name	Greg	Last Name	Giaccone		
e. E-mail Address	giaccone@mydelraybeach.com				
f. Phone Number	(561)243-7487				
17. Lobbyist Contact Information					
a. Name	Mathew Forrest				
b. Firm Name	Ballard Partners				
c. E-mail Address	mat@ballardpartners.com	1			
d. Phone Number	(561)253-3232				